As a representative of Pennfield Schools, while performing 
duties, employees should always wear clean clothes suitable for 
seasonal weather conditions and that are appropriate for a school 

setting. 

H. Life Insurance.  Bargaining unit members are entitled to a forty-five 
 thousand dollar ($45,000) with AD&D group life insurance policy paid 
 for by the Board.  The amount of this benefit will reduce at age 65 and 

age 70 per group life insurance policy rules as set forth by the 
 insurance carrier.  

ARTICLE 16 

DURATION OF AGREEMENT 

This Agreement shall become effective as of the 1st day of July, 2022 and the